UPS
Valve Regulated Lead Acid Battery
Designed for UPS Standby Power Applications.
12-1029
APPLICATIONS
•	 Data Centers
•	 Network Operations Centers
•	 Industrial Process Control Facilities

as related to DOT-CFR Title 49 parts
171-189.
•	 Not restricted for water transport -
Classified as non-hazardous material per
IMDG Amendment 27.
* Nominal 20 hr rate to 1.75 VPC in Ampere-Hours.
12-1029/0915/CD	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	         www.cdtechno.com
FEATURES & BENEFITS
TECHNICAL DATA
Model Voltage AH
20 hr*
Constant Power Discharge Ratings - Watts per Cell @ +77°F (+25°C)
Weight
Operating Time (in minutes) to 1.67 Volts per Cell
5 10 15 20 30 40 50 60 90 lbs kg
UPS12-100MR 12 26.0 172 117 90.9 75.4 57.2 46.5 39.3 34.1 24.6 21.0 10.0
UPS12-150MR 12 34.6 290 193 148 120 88.9 71.1 59.4 51.1 36.1 27.3 12.4
UPS12-210MR 12 53.8 373 261 206 169 127 102 85.1 73.3 51.9 40.0 18.0
UPS12-300MR 12 78.6 546 385 300 245 183 147 123 106 75.0 58.4 26.5
UPS12-350MR 12 93.2 619 440 350 289 216 173 144 123 85.9 67.4 30.5
UPS12-400MR 12 103 716 506 400 328 244 195 162 139 97.2 75.8 34.4
UPS12-490MR 12 141.2 771 593 488 411 317 258 218 189 135 100.0 45.0
UPS12-540MR 12 149 875 657 537 451 343 277 231 198 139 100.0 45.0
UPS6-620MR 6 199 938 747 620 530 410 335 283 245 174 72.0 33.0
*All dimensions in inches (mm). All dimensions are for reference only. Contact a C&D Representative for complete dimension information.
 NOTE: Batteries to be mounted with 0.5 in (1.25 cm) spacing minimum and free air ventilation.
E
B